Harold LeMay Enterprises, Inc. City Sanitary, Joe's Refuse, White Pass Garbage 1713 N Pearl Centralia, WA 98531 Received Records Management Nov 15, 2024

TG-240915

November 15, 2024

Mr. Jeff Killip Executive Director and Secretary Attn: Records Section Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission 621 Woodland Square Loop SE, Lacey, WA 98503

RE: Commodity Adjustment for Tariff Number 11, Certificate Number G-98, City Sanitary, Joe's Refuse, White Pass Garbage

Dear Mr. Killip:

Attached please find revised pages for Tariff Number 11, as well as supporting documentation for the commodity adjustment. Tariff pages 1, 21, 23, 25, and 27 are affected by this change.

In area RSA-1 the residential and multi-family adjustment will change from a debit of \$2.33 to a debit of \$0.68, a reduction of \$1.65 per customer, per month. There are approximately 11,000 customers affected by this change.

In Thurston County Below 142nd, the residential adjustment will change from a debit of \$2.81 to a debit of \$1.18, a change of \$1.63 per customer, per month. There are approximately 4,500 customers affected by this change. The multi-family adjustment will change from a debit of \$2.81 to a debit of \$1.19, a change of \$1.62 per customer, per month. There are approximately 300 customers affected by this change.

If approved by the Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission, the revised commodity adjustment will go into effect on January 1, 2025.

We respectfully ask that this filing be accepted under LSN, per WAC 480-70-276 for customer notification. If the LSN is accepted and these rates are approved by the Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission, the rates will become effective on January 1, 2025. Pursuant to WAC 480-70-271(2)(a)(iii), affected customers will receive notification of this change on the billing reflecting the revised rates.

If you have any questions regarding this filing, please contact me at (360) 448-6954, or at brian.vandenburg@wasteconnections.com.

Sincerely,

Brian Vandenburg

Brian Vandenburg Finance Analyst